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Roe Green Gallery · Jewish Federation of Cleveland
Jack, Joseph and Morton Mandel Building

25701 Science Park Drive, Cleveland

Hartzmark Gallery · Congregation Mishkan Or
Jack & Lilyan Mandel Building

26000 Shaker Boulevard, Beachwood

OPEN HOUSES

Roe Green, Honorary Producer

MEMORY: Moshe Gershuni
Curated by Matthew Garson 

and Kayta Oicherman

Presented by Cleveland Israel Arts Connection 
and Mishkan Or Museum

Now through February 2026
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Jewish Federation
Sun., Sept 21, 1-3p
Sun., Oct 19, 1-3p
Sun., Nov 9, 1-3p 
Sun., Dec 21, 1-3p 
Sun., Jan 18, 1-3p
Sun., Feb 15, 1-3p 

Congregation Mishkan Or
Sun., Sept 28, 1-3p
Sun., Oct 26, 1-3p
Tue., Nov 18, 5-7p
Tue., Dec 2, 5-7p
Sun., Jan 25, 1-3p
Sun., Feb 22, 1-3p



View “Kaddish”, a magnificent portfolio by 
Moshe Gershuni, among the most significant 
contemporary Israeli artists, illustrating 
the poem written by the American Jewish 
beatnik poet Allen Ginsberg on the death of 
his mother. 

The portfolio includes 24 images screen-
printed on goldleaf next to the original 
text with Hebrew translation by the 
eminent Israeli poet Natan Zach. Gershuni’s 
passionate and deeply personal work 
reflects the challenges of Israeli life, often 
addressing grief and memory with symbolic 
images of wreaths. 

One part of the portfolio will be displayed 
at each location, alongside other artworks 
by Gershuni.

ABOUT THE ARTIST

To schedule group tours or individual visits  
at the Federation’s Roe Green Gallery, email  

israelarts@jewishcleveland.org or call 216-593-2900.

To schedule group tours or individual visits  
at Congregation Mishkan Or, email 

koicherman@mishkanor.org or call 216-455-1697.
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